+
M
KANNUR UNIVERSITY
e5ml6 fiudoraElcuocer
o)q)
I
=
c

Code Credit Course Major Code Hours/
Week
Discipline
Specific
Core
Courses
(DSC)
KU7DSCBBH400 4
Advanced Research
Methodology
Major  A18 5
KU7DSCBBH401 4
 Hospital Operations
Management
Major A19 5
KU7DSCBBH402 4
Health Insurance and
Medical Tourism
Major A20 5
KU7DSCBBH403 4 Marketing Research  Major  A21      5

Code Hours
/ Week
Discipline
Specific
Core
Courses
(DSC)
KU8DSCBBH400 4
Health Care Environment
and Management
Major  A23 5
KU8DSCBBH401 4
Communication and
Health System
Major  A24 5
KU8DSCBBH402 4
Support and Utility
Services
Major  A25 5
Discipline
Specific
Elective
Courses
(DSE)
KU8DSEBBH400 4
Hospital Facilities
Management
Elective A26 5
KU8DSEBBH401 4
Strategic Human
Resource Management
Elective A27 5
KU8DSEBBH402 4
Training and
Development
 Elective A28 5
Project KU8RPHBBH400 8 Project in Major Discipline
8
Project KU8RPHBBH401 12 Research Project In Major Discipline 12
SEMESTER-VII
KU7DSCBBH400: ADVANCED RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
Semester Course Type
Course
Level
Course Code Credits Hours /Week
VII DSC 400-499 KU7DSCBBH400 4 5
Learning Approach (Hours/ Week) Marks Distribution
Duration of ESE
(Hours)
Lecture

Evaluation Type Marks
 End Semester Evaluation  50
Case Study (Practicum)       15 (P)
Presentation/ Case Study      10 (P)
Continuous Evaluation    25
a)  Test Paper- 1 7.5
b)  Test Paper-2 7.5
c)  Assignment 5
d)  Seminar/Book/ Article Review/ Viva-Voce/Field Report 5
Total 100
KU7DSCBBH401: HOSPITAL OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
Semester Course Type
Course
Level
Course Code Credits Hours /Week
VII DSC 400-499 KU7DSCBBH401 4 5
Learning Approach (Hours/ Week) Marks Distribution
Duration of ESE
(Hours)
Lecture

Evaluation Type Marks
 End Semester Evaluation  50
Case Study (Practicum)       15 (P)
Presentation/ Case Study      10 (P)
Continuous Evaluation    25
a)  Test Paper- 1 7.5
b)  Test Paper-2 7.5
c)  Assignment 5
d)  Seminar/Book/ Article Review/ Viva-Voce/Field Report 5
Total 100
KU7DSCBBH404: ORGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
Semester Course Type
Course
Level
Course Code Credits Hours/Week
VII DSC 400-499  KU7DSCBBH404 4 5
Learning Approach (Hours/ Week) Marks Distribution
Duration of ESE
(Hours)
Lecture

Strategic Human
Resource Management
Elective A27 5
KU8DSEBBH402 4
Training and
Development
 Elective A28 5
Project KU8RPHBBH400 8 Project in Major Discipline
8
Project KU8RPHBBH401 12 Research Project In Major Discipline 12
KU8DSCBBH400: HEALTH CARE ENVIRONMENT AND MANAGEMENT
Semester Course Type
Course
Level
Course Code Credits Hours/Week
VIII DSC 400-499  KU8DSCBBH400 4 5
Learning Approach (Hours/ Week) Marks Distribution
Duration of ESE
(Hours)
Lecture

Evaluation Type Marks
 End Semester Evaluation  50
Case Study (Practicum)       15 (P)
Presentation/ Case Study      10 (P)
Continuous Evaluation    25
a)  Test Paper- 1 7.5
b)  Test Paper-2 7.5
c)  Assignment 5
d)  Seminar/Book/ Article Review/ Viva-Voce/Field Report 5
Total 100
KU8DSCBBH401: COMMUNICATION AND HEALTH SYSTEM
Semester Course Type
Course
Level
Course Code Credits Hours/Week
VIII DSC 400-499  KU8DSCBBH401 4 5
Learning Approach (Hours/ Week) Marks Distribution
Duration of ESE
(Hours)
Lecture

Evaluation Type Marks
 End Semester Evaluation  50
Case Study (Practicum)       15 (P)
Presentation/ Case Study      10 (P)
Continuous Evaluation    25
a)  Test Paper- 1 7.5
b)  Test Paper-2 7.5
c)  Assignment 5
d)  Seminar/Book/ Article Review/ Viva-Voce/Field Report 5
Total 100
KU8DSEBBH400: HOSPITAL FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
Semester Course Type
Course
Level
Course Code Credits Hours/Week
VIII DSE 400-499  KU8DSEBBH400 4 5
Learning Approach (Hours/ Week) Marks Distribution
Duration of ESE
(Hours)
Lecture

Evaluation Type Marks
 End Semester Evaluation  50
Case Study (Practicum)       15 (P)
Presentation/ Case Study      10 (P)
Continuous Evaluation    25
a)  Test Paper- 1 7.5
b)  Test Paper-2 7.5
c)  Assignment 5
d)  Seminar/Book/ Article Review/ Viva-Voce/Field Report 5
Total 100
KU8DSEBBH401: STRATEGIC HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
Semester Course Type
Course
Level
Course Code Credits Hours/Week
VIII DSE 400-499  KU8DSEBBH401 4 5
Learning Approach (Hours/ Week) Marks Distribution
Duration of ESE
(Hours)
Lecture

 End Semester Evaluation  50
Case Study (Practicum)       15 (P)
Presentation/ Case Study      10 (P)
Continuous Evaluation    25
a)  Test Paper- 1 7.5
b)  Test Paper-2 7.5
c)  Assignment 5
d)  Seminar/Book/ Article Review/ Viva-Voce/Field Report 5
Total 100
       PROJECT
KU8RPHBBH400: PROJECT IN MAJOR DISCIPLINE
Semester Course Type
Course
Level
Course Code Credits Hours/Week
VIII Project 400-499 KU8RPHBBH400 8 8
Learning Approach (Hours/ Week) Marks Distribution
Duration of ESE
(Hours)
Lecture

Knowledge in Topic 20
Researcher’s Contribution 20
Response to Questions 20
Communication 20
Continuous Evaluation    60
a) Clarity of Report     15
b) Creativity and Originality 15
c) Methodology 15
d) Viva-Voce 15
Total 200
KU8RPHBBH401: RESEARCH PROJECT IN MAJOR DISCIPLINE
Semester Course Type
Course
Level
Course Code Credits Hours/Week
VIII Research Project 400-499 KU8RPHBBH401 12 12
Learning Approach (Hours/ Week) Marks Distribution
Duration of ESE
(Hours)
Lecture